factors specific to the individual financial instrument or its issuer, or factors affecting all similar financial
instruments traded in the market.

Price risk exposure arises from the Scheme's investment in listed and unlisted property securities. The
investments are classified on the statement of financial position as at fair value through profit or loss. All
securities investments present a risk of loss of capital.

The Investment Manager mitigates this price risk through diversification and a careful selection of financial
instruments within specified limits set by the Board.

The Scheme has exposures to price risk as shown in the table below. The table also demonstrates the sensitivity
to reasonably possible changes in prices, with all other variables held constant. A negative amount in the table
reflects a potential net reduction in profit or net assets attributable to unitholders, while a positive amount reflects
a net potential increase. There is no impact on distributable earnings as they are net fair value movements only.

- 27 -

Australian Unity Property Income Fund
Notes to the financial statements

For the reporting period ended 30 June 2014
(continued)

16 Financial risk management (continued)

(b) Market risk (continued)

As at

30 June
2014

30 June
2013

$'000 $'000

Assets

Listed property trusts - 2,044

Related unlisted property trust 45,588 51,690

Non-related unlisted managed investment scheme 1,404 3,030

Net exposure 46,992 56,764

Sensitivity

Profit

Securities prices + 10% 4,699 5,676

Securities prices - 10% (4,699) (5,676)

Equity

Securities prices + 10% 4,699 5,676

Securities prices - 10% (4,699) (5,676)

(ii) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because
of changes in market interest rates.

Interest rate risk is not considered to be significant to the Scheme, as the Scheme does not have any borrowings.

(c) Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk that a contracting entity will not complete its obligations under a financial instrument and
cause the Scheme to make a financial loss. The Scheme has exposure to credit risk on all of its financial assets
included in the Scheme's statement of financial position.